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City of El Monte Annexations

EL MONTE

VICINITY MAP

NO TYPE NAME SEC_OF_STATE CNTY_RECORDER ANNEX_AREA TOTAL_AREA
1 A Original Incorporation 11-18-1912 1.213 1.213
2 A No. 1 Annexation District 12-19-1929 0.017 1.230
3 A Lands owned by El Monte UHSD 07-07-1938 0.036 1.266
4 A City Owned Land 12-08-1938 0.002 1.268
5 A Annexation No. 3 08-16-1941 08-25-1941 0.081 1.349
6 A Annexation District No. 4 05-22-1942 05-28-1942 0.002 1.351
7 A City Owned Land 02-26-1943 04-01-1943 0.055 1.406
8 A Annexation District No. 6 12-06-1945 12-06-1945 0.068 1.474
9 A Annexation District No. 7 05-15-1946 07-29-1946 0.015 1.489

10 A Annexation District No. 8 08-20-1946 08-30-1946 0.002 1.491
11 A Annexation District No. 9 09-25-1946 10-02-1946 0.015 1.506
12 A Annexation District No. 10 11-01-1946 11-13-1946 0.048 1.554
13 A Annexation District No. 11 06-18-1947 06-26-1947 0.001 1.555
14 A Annexation District No. 12 06-18-1947 06-26-1947 0.091 1.646
15 A Annexation District No. 13 07-16-1947 07-24-1947 0.020 1.666
16 A Annexation District No. 14 07-16-1947 07-26-1947 0.000 1.666
17 A Annexation District No. 15 07-16-1947 07-29-1947 0.000 1.666
18 A Annexation District No. 16 07-16-1947 07-25-1947 0.001 1.667
19 A Annexation District No. 17 07-16-1947 07-29-1947 0.001 1.668
20 A Annexation District No. 18 08-20-1947 09-05-1947 0.058 1.726
21 A Annexation District No. 19 09-24-1947 10-03-1947 0.001 1.727
22 A Annexation District No. 20 09-24-1947 10-03-1947 0.007 1.734
23 A Annexation District No. 21 09-24-1947 10-03-1947 0.007 1.741
24 A Annexation District No. 22 09-24-1947 10-03-1947 0.007 1.748
25 A Annexation District No. 24 02-17-1948 03-30-1948 0.003 1.751
26 A Annexation District No. 23 09-03-1948 10-11-1948 0.043 1.794
27 A Annexation District No. 25 10-25-1948 11-03-1948 0.001 1.795
28 A Annexation District No. 27 08-06-1949 08-29-1949 0.021 1.816
29 A Annexation District No. 26 08-22-1949 09-20-1949 0.001 1.817
30 A Annexation District No. 28 08-22-1949 09-21-1949 0.000 1.817
31 A Annexation District No. 29 11-12-1949 11-25-1949 0.011 1.828
32 A Annexation District No. 31 03-22-1950 03-29-1950 0.005 1.833
33 A Annexation District No. 30 05-05-1950 05-19-1950 0.002 1.835
34 A Annexation District No. 32 06-23-1950 07-05-1950 0.003 1.838
35 A Annexation District No. 33 06-23-1950 07-05-1950 0.002 1.840
36 A Annexation District No. 34 07-22-1950 08-02-1950 0.001 1.841
37 A Annexation District No. 35 07-22-1950 08-03-1950 0.002 1.843
38 A Annexation District No. 36 07-22-1950 08-03-1950 0.021 1.864
39 A Annexation District No. 37 08-22-1950 09-13-1950 0.002 1.866
40 A Annexation District No. 38 10-04-1950 11-10-1950 0.002 1.868
41 A Annexation District No. 40 01-18-1951 02-01-1951 0.007 1.875
42 A Annexation District No. 41 02-17-1951 03-12-1951 0.000 1.875
43 A Annexation District No. 42 02-17-1951 03-12-1951 0.000 1.876
44 A Annexation District No. 43 05-05-1951 05-21-1951 0.003 1.879
45 A Annexation District No. 44 06-18-1951 07-09-1951 0.002 1.881
46 A Annexation District No. 46 07-18-1951 08-07-1951 0.093 1.974
47 A Annexation District No. 48 07-18-1951 08-07-1951 0.030 2.004
48 A Annexation District No. 47 10-01-1951 10-15-1951 0.002 2.006
49 A Annexation District No. 49 11-02-1951 11-20-1951 0.009 2.015
50 A Annexation District No. 50 11-02-1951 11-20-1951 0.000 2.015
51 A Annexation District No. 51 11-02-1951 11-20-1951 0.002 2.017
52 A Annexation District No. 52 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.003 2.020
53 A Annexation District No. 53 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.003 2.023
54 A Annexation District No. 54 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.003 2.026
55 A Annexation District No. 55 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.001 2.027
56 A Annexation District No. 56 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.002 2.029
57 A Annexation District No. 57 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.003 2.032
58 A Annexation District No. 58 11-19-1951 12-06-1951 0.001 2.033
59 A Annexation District No. 59 08-22-1952 09-10-1952 0.001 2.034
60 A Annexation District No. 60 01-29-1953 02-26-1953 0.003 2.037
61 A Annexation District No. 61 01-29-1953 02-26-1953 0.006 2.043
62 A Annexation District No. 62 02-24-1953 03-19-1953 0.003 2.046
63 A Annex Dist No. 63 03-05-1953 03-19-1953 0.000 2.049
63 A Annex Dist No. 63 03-05-1953 03-19-1953 0.003 2.049
64 A Annexation District No. 64 05-18-1953 05-27-1953 0.000 2.049
65 A Annexation District No. 65 08-26-1953 09-04-1953 0.002 2.051
66 A Annexation No. 66 10-16-1953 11-02-1953 0.082 2.133
67 A Annexation No. 67 11-09-1953 11-20-1953 0.001 2.134
68 A Annexation No. 69 01-15-1954 01-27-1954 0.001 2.135
69 A Annexation No. 70 02-04-1954 02-23-1954 0.097 2.232
70 D Excl. Annex Dist No. 63 from El Monte 04-16-1954 06-21-1954 -0.003 2.229
71 A Annexation No. 71 06-07-1954 06-30-1954 0.003 2.232
72 A Annexation No. 75 06-21-1954 07-02-1954 0.001 2.233
73 A Annexation No. 72 06-21-1954 07-02-1954 0.004 2.237
74 A Annexation No. 73 08-09-1954 08-23-1954 0.002 2.239
75 A Annexation No. 78 08-27-1954 09-15-1954 0.027 2.266
76 A Annexation No. 79 10-18-1954 11-09-1954 0.002 2.268
77 A Annexation No. 76 12-16-1954 12-20-1954 0.002 2.270
78 A Annexation No. 81 12-16-1954 12-20-1954 0.001 2.271
79 A Annexation No. 82 12-30-1954 12-16-1954 0.001 2.272
80 A Annexation No. 77 01-21-1955 0.087 2.359
81 V Null and Void Annexation No. 77 01-21-1955 0.087 2.272
82 A Annexation No. 80 02-03-1955 02-16-1955 0.002 2.274
83 A Annexation No. 83 04-25-1955 05-13-1955 0.001 2.275
84 A Annexation No. 85 07-13-1955 08-05-1955 0.001 2.276
85 A Annexation No. 86 07-26-1955 08-05-1955 0.001 2.277
86 A Annexation No. 87 07-26-1955 08-05-1955 0.002 2.279
87 A Annexation No. 89 12-08-1955 12-19-1955 0.086 2.365
88 A Annexation No. 92 03-12-1956 03-29-1955 0.023 2.388
89 A Annexation No. 90 06-11-1956 06-25-1956 0.005 2.393
90 A Annexation No. 93 06-11-1956 06-22-1956 0.004 2.937
91 A Annexation No. 99 07-12-1956 07-20-1956 0.488 2.885
92 A Annexation No. 94 07-23-1956 08-06-1956 0.003 2.888
93 A Annexation No. 98 07-31-1956 08-15-1956 0.016 2.904
94 A Annexation No. 95 10-19-1956 11-15-1956 0.004 2.908
95 A Annexation No. 91 11-05-1956 11-20-1956 0.001 2.909
96 A Annexation No. 105 11-05-1956 11-20-1956 0.004 2.913
97 A Annexation No. 103 11-05-1956 11-20-1956 0.013 2.926
98 A Annexation No. 101 11-19-1956 11-29-1956 0.007 2.933
99 A Annexation No. 106 01-21-1957 01-31-1957 0.001 2.934

100 A Annexation No. 110 03-20-1957 04-02-1957 0.006 2.940
101 A Annexation No. 112 03-20-1957 04-02-1957 0.004 2.944
102 A Detach. from Arcadia(Annex No. 96) 04-08-1957 05-02-1957 0.013 2.957
103 A Annexation No. 109 04-08-1957 05-02-1957 0.002 2.959
104 A Annexation No. 100 05-06-1957 05-28-1957 0.003 2.962
105 A Annexation No. 104 05-16-1957 05-29-1957 0.008 2.970
106 A Annexation No. 113 05-16-1957 05-29-1957 0.056 3.026
107 A Annexation No. 108 06-07-1957 06-28-1957 0.002 3.028
108 A Annexation No. 114 06-07-1957 07-01-1957 0.003 3.031
109 A Annexation No. 119 07-05-1957 07-16-1957 0.001 3.032
110 A Annexation No. 121 09-05-1957 09-23-1957 0.001 3.033
111 A Annexation No. 122 09-05-1957 10-01-1957 0.001 3.034
112 A Annexation No. 120 09-20-1957 10-04-1957 0.008 3.042
113 A Annexation No. 123 09-20-1957 10-04-1957 0.010 3.052
114 A Annexation No. 124 10-04-1957 0.018 3.070
115 A Annexation No. 118 10-17-1957 10-28-1957 0.003 3.073
116 A Annexation No. 115 10-30-1957 11-05-1957 0.003 3.076
117 A Annexation No. 127 02-07-1958 02-25-1958 0.004 3.080
118 A Annexation No. 128 02-07-1958 02-25-1958 0.006 3.086
119 A Annexation No. 130 02-07-1958 02-25-1958 0.015 3.101
120 A Annexation No. 144 02-07-1958 02-25-1958 0.021 3.122
121 A Annexation No. 125 03-04-1958 03-14-1958 0.001 3.123
122 A Annexation No. 131 03-04-1958 03-14-1958 0.004 3.127
123 A Annexation No. 133 03-12-1958 03-25-1958 0.046 3.173
124 A Annexation No. 139 03-12-1958 03-27-1958 0.001 3.174
125 A Annexation No. 136 03-12-1958 03-28-1958 0.010 3.184
126 A Annexation No. 138 05-08-1958 05-15-1958 0.002 3.186
127 A Annexation No. 142 05-08-1958 05-15-1958 0.002 3.188
128 A Annexation No. 140 09-02-1958 09-18-1958 0.005 3.193
129 A Annexation No. 146 09-02-1958 09-18-1958 0.011 3.204
130 A Annexation No. 152 09-02-1958 09-18-1958 0.012 3.216
131 A Annexation No. 154 09-02-1958 09-18-1958 0.001 3.217
132 A Annexation No. 150 09-08-1958 09-18-1958 0.001 3.218
133 A Annexation No. 151 09-08-1958 09-18-1958 0.024 3.242
134 A Annexation No. 156 09-08-1958 09-18-1958 0.001 3.243
135 A Annexation No. 148 09-25-1958 10-02-1958 0.001 3.244
136 A Annexation No. 153 09-25-1958 10-02-1958 0.002 3.246
137 A Annexation No. 159 09-25-1958 10-02-1958 0.034 3.280
138 A Annexation No. 160 11-28-1958 0.001 3.281
139 A Annexation No. 161 11-28-1958 0.012 3.293
140 A Annexation No. 164 12-12-1958 0.007 3.300
141 A Annexation No. 166 01-12-1959 0.002 3.302
142 A Annexation No. 169 02-26-1959 0.002 3.304
143 A Annexation No. 170 02-26-1959 0.002 3.306
144 A Annexation No. 168 03-02-1959 0.007 3.313
145 A Annexation No. 165 04-01-1959 0.004 3.317
146 A Annexation No. 172 04-01-1959 0.001 3.318
147 A Annexation No. 173 04-01-1959 0.000 3.318
148 A Annexation No. 174 04-01-1959 0.001 3.319
149 A Annexation No. 175 04-01-1959 0.001 3.320
150 A Annexation No. 176 05-27-1959 0.001 3.321
151 A Annexation No. 183 06-09-1959 0.003 3.324
152 A Annexation No. 177 06-26-1959 07-09-1959 0.002 3.326
153 A Annexation No. 179 06-26-1959 07-09-1959 0.001 3.327
154 A Annexation No. 181 06-26-1959 0.003 3.330
155 A Annexation No. 182 06-26-1959 0.001 3.331
156 A Annexation No. 185 06-26-1959 0.004 3.335
157 A Annexation No. 192 06-26-1959 0.003 3.338
158 A Annexation No. 178 07-08-1959 0.009 3.347
159 A Annexation No. 186 07-08-1959 0.002 3.349
160 A Annexation No. 187 07-23-1959 0.005 3.354
161 A Annexation No. 188 08-03-1959 0.005 3.359
162 A Annexation No. 189 08-27-1959 09-28-1959 0.002 3.361
163 A Annexation No. 190 08-27-1959 09-28-1959 0.000 3.361
164 A Annexation No. 191 08-27-1959 09-28-1959 0.000 3.361
165 A Annexation No. 194 09-11-1959 09-29-1959 0.000 3.361
166 A Annexation No. 193 08-27-1959 09-28-1959 0.003 3.364
167 A Annexation No. 195 09-24-1959 0.006 3.370
168 A Annexation No. 196 11-27-1959 0.001 3.371
169 A Annexation No. 200 12-28-1959 0.002 3.373
170 A Annexation No. 198 12-28-1959 0.001 3.374
171 A Annexation No. 201 12-28-1959 0.000 3.374
172 A Annexation No. 209 12-29-1959 0.020 3.394
173 A Annexation No. 197 02-03-1960 0.006 3.400
174 A Annexation No. 199 02-03-1960 0.000 3.400
175 A Annexation No. 202 02-03-1960 0.003 3.403
176 A Annexation No. 203 03-15-1960 0.004 3.407
177 A Annexation No. 204 03-09-1960 0.000 3.407
178 A Annexation No. 205 03-09-1960 0.002 3.409
179 A Annexation No. 206 03-09-1960 0.004 3.413
180 A Annexation No. 207 03-10-1960 0.000 3.413
181 A Annexation No. 208 03-10-1960 0.008 3.421
182 A Annexation No. 210 03-10-1960 0.008 3.429
183 A Annexation No. 212 02-29-1960 0.041 3.470
184 A Annexation No. 213 03-28-1960 0.002 3.472
185 A Annexation No. 214 06-03-1960 0.096 3.568
186 A Annexation No. 216 06-03-1960 0.063 3.631
187 A Annexation No. 221 06-03-1960 0.004 3.635
188 A Annexation No. 135 06-30-1960 0.019 3.634
189 A Annexation No. 219 07-01-1960 0.020 3.674
190 A Annexation No. 223 07-01-1960 0.006 3.680
191 A Annexation No. 215 08-04-1960 0.016 3.696
192 A Annexation No. 155 09-16-1960 0.005 3.701
193 A Annexation No. 225 09-16-1960 0.020 3.721
194 A Annexation No. 227 09-16-1960 0.001 3.722
195 A Annexation No. 228 09-12-1960 0.003 3.725
196 A Annexation No. 229 09-16-1960 0.007 3.732
197 A Annexation No. 230 09-16-1960 0.000 3.732
198 A Annexation No. 232 09-16-1960 0.001 3.733
199 D Detach.-Annex Area No. 9 to Rosemead 10-14-1960 -0.002 3.731
200 A Annexation No. 222 10-13-1960 0.072 3.803
201 A Annexation No. 231 11-14-1960 0.002 3.805
202 A Annexation No. 233 11-14-1960 0.001 3.806
203 A Annexation No. 236 11-14-1960 0.017 3.823
204 A Annexation No. 237 11-14-1960 0.022 3.845
205 A Annexation No. 238 11-14-1960 0.014 3.859
206 A Annexation No. 239 12-19-1960 0.007 3.866
207 A Annexation No. 240 02-03-1961 0.023 3.889
208 A Annexation No. 241 02-03-1961 0.003 3.892
209 A Annexation No. 251 04-18-1961 0.001 3.893
210 A Annexation No. 218 05-12-1961 0.020 3.913
211 A Annexation No. 245 05-12-1961 0.732 4.645
212 A Annexation No. 184 06-30-1961 0.018 4.663
213 A Annexation No. 243 07-27-1961 0.852 5.515
214 A Annexation No. 246 07-27-1961 0.123 5.638
215 A Annexation No. 247 07-27-1961 0.066 5.704
216 A Annexation No. 252 08-07-1961 0.097 5.801
217 A Annexation No. 250 08-11-1961 0.292 6.093
218 A Annexation No. 249 11-20-1961 11-20-1961 0.044 6.137
219 A Annexation No. 258 11-08-1961 12-04-1961 0.000 6.137
220 A Annexation No. 259 12-26-1961 01-04-1962 0.001 6.138
221 A Annexation No. 260 12-26-1961 01-04-1962 0.003 6.141
222 A Annexation No. 261 12-26-1961 01-04-1962 0.006 6.147
223 A Annexation No. 263 12-27-1961 01-04-1962 0.003 6.150
224 A Annexation No. 273 03-26-1962 04-05-1962 0.001 6.151
225 A Annexation No. 275 03-26-1962 04-05-1962 0.000 6.151
226 A Annexation No. 276 03-26-1962 04-05-1962 0.001 6.152
227 A Annexation No. 277 03-26-1962 04-05-1962 0.003 6.155
228 A Annexation No. 266 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.002 6.157
229 A Annexation No. 267 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.003 6.160
230 A Annexation No. 268 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.004 6.164
231 A Annexation No. 269 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.004 6.168
232 A Annexation No. 270 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.001 6.169
233 A Annexation No. 271 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.000 6.169
234 A Annexation No. 272 04-02-1962 04-18-1962 0.003 6.172
235 A Annexation No. 274 04-20-1962 04-30-1962 0.001 6.173
236 A Annexation No. 278 04-27-1962 05-07-1962 0.004 6.177
237 A Annexation No. 262 05-10-1962 05-15-1962 0.051 6.228
238 A Annexation No. 280 07-09-1962 07-16-1962 0.002 6.230
239 A Annexation No. 282 10-15-1962 10-22-1962 0.001 6.231
240 A Annexation No. 283 08-30-1962 09-11-1962 0.001 6.232
241 A Annexation No. 287 09-05-1962 09-13-1962 0.001 6.233
242 A Annexation No. 291 10-15-1962 10-22-1962 0.000 6.233
243 A Annexation No. 285 08-30-1962 09-11-1962 0.001 6.234
244 A Annexation No. 286 08-30-1962 09-11-1962 0.002 6.236
245 A Annexation No. 289 10-15-1962 10-22-1962 0.003 6.239
246 A Annexation No. 290 10-26-1962 11-01-1962 0.001 6.240
247 A Annexation No. 288 11-28-1962 12-03-1962 0.003 6.243
248 A Annexation No. 292 11-28-1962 12-03-1962 0.000 6.243
249 A Annexation No. 295 11-28-1962 12-03-1962 0.003 6.246
250 A Annexation No. 279 12-17-1962 12-20-1962 0.010 6.256
251 A Annexation No. 293 01-11-1963 01-14-1963 0.001 6.257
252 A Annexation No. 296 01-11-1963 01-14-1963 0.000 6.257
253 A Annexation No. 297 02-14-1963 02-20-1963 0.001 6.258
254 A Annexation No. 298 02-14-1963 02-20-1963 0.001 6.259
255 A Annexation No. 302 02-14-1963 02-20-1963 0.011 6.270
256 A Annexation No. 299 04-12-1963 04-18-1963 0.002 6.272
257 A Annexation No. 305 04-12-1963 04-18-1963 0.000 6.272
258 A Annexation No. 308 05-09-1963 05-15-1963 0.004 6.276
259 A Annexation No. 310 05-09-1963 05-15-1963 0.003 6.279
260 A Annexation No. 312 05-09-1963 05-15-1963 0.002 6.281
261 A Annexation No. 313 05-09-1963 05-15-1963 0.004 6.285
262 A Annexation No. 314 05-09-1963 05-15-1963 0.001 6.286
263 A Annexation No. 306 05-24-1963 06-04-1963 0.002 6.288
264 A Annexation No. 315 07-11-1963 07-11-1963 0.162 6.450
265 A Annexation No. 317 07-11-1963 07-26-1963 0.011 6.461
266 A Annexation No. 318 07-11-1963 07-26-1963 0.009 6.470
267 A Annexation No. 321 07-11-1963 07-26-1963 0.001 6.471
268 A Annexation No. 304 08-08-1963 08-16-1963 0.002 6.473
269 A Annexation No. 319 08-08-1963 08-16-1963 0.004 6.477
270 A Annexation No. 320 08-08-1963 08-16-1963 0.003 6.480
271 A Annex No. 309(Detach. from Industry) 08-22-1963 08-28-1963 0.002 6.482
272 A Annexation No. 311 08-22-1963 08-28-1963 0.020 6.502
273 A Annexation No. 324 08-29-1963 09-05-1963 0.004 6.506
274 A Annexation No. 326 08-29-1963 09-05-1963 0.006 6.512
275 A Annexation No. 329 09-27-1963 10-01-1963 0.002 6.514
276 A Annexation No. 330 09-27-1963 10-01-1963 0.003 6.517
277 A Annexation No. 336 11-15-1963 11-27-1963 0.001 6.518
278 A Annexation No. 335 11-15-1963 11-27-1963 0.004 6.522
279 A Annexation No. 338 12-30-1963 01-06-1964 0.001 6.523
280 A Annexation No. 316 01-08-1964 01-13-1964 0.135 6.658
281 A Annexation No. 332-A 06-25-1964 07-01-1964 0.166 6.824
282 A Annexation No. 347 10-19-1964 10-22-1964 0.001 6.825
283 A Annexation No. 344 10-20-1964 10-26-1964 0.001 6.826
284 A Annexation No. 345 10-20-1964 10-26-1964 0.026 6.852
285 A Annexation No. 339 11-13-1964 11-16-1964 0.100 6.952
286 A Annexation No. 348 12-10-1964 12-14-1964 0.003 6.955
287 A Annexation No. 351 12-10-1964 12-14-1964 0.001 6.956
288 A Annexation No. 349 12-18-1964 12-28-1964 0.001 6.957
289 A Annexation No. 333-A 05-25-1965 06-01-1965 0.239 7.196
290 A Annexation No. 353 08-13-1965 08-16-1965 0.061 7.257
291 A Annexation No. 357 08-11-1965 08-17-1965 0.031 7.288
292 D Detach.- Annex No. 73 to South El Monte 08-17-1965 08-20-1965 -0.003 7.285
293 A Annex No. 325 (Detach. From Industry) 11-09-1965 12-09-1965 0.005 7.290
294 A Annexation No. 342-A 02-11-1976 02-17-1966 0.224 7.514
295 A Annex No. 361 (Detach. From Industry) 02-11-1976 02-17-1966 0.015 7.529
296 A Annexation No. 354 03-17-1966 03-24-1966 0.492 8.021
297 A Annexation No. 355 03-21-1966 03-24-1966 0.146 8.167
298 A Annexation No. 358 06-27-1966 06-27-1966 0.564 8.731
299 A Annexation No. 360 06-27-1966 06-27-1966 0.007 8.738
300 A Annexation No. 362 01-26-1967 01-26-1967 0.316 9.054
301 A Annexation No. 352-A 07-06-1967 07-10-1967 0.094 9.148
302 A Annex No. 327 (Detach. from Industry) 08-30-1967 09-05-1967 0.062 9.210
303 A Annexation No. 363 10-19-1967 10-23-1967 0.033 9.243
304 A Annexation No. 364 12-26-1967 12-29-1967 0.045 9.288
305 A Annexation No. 281-A 01-31-1968 02-05-1968 0.005 9.293
306 A Annexation No. 346-A 06-12-1969 06-16-1969 0.033 9.326
307 A Annexation No. 356-A 03-01-1971 03-22-1971 0.026 9.352
308 A Annexation No. 366-A 06-07-1979 0.034 9.386
309 A Annex No. 367 (Detach. from Industry) 11-03-1980 0.039 9.425
310 A Annexation No. 372 11-17-1980 0.005 9.430
311 A Annexation No. 371 11-17-1980 0.138 9.568
312 A Annexation No. 373 Tyler Ave. 11-02-1992 0.001 9.569
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